Meet the MSR Staff

Jim Ecker
President & Editor
jim.ecker@metrosportsreport.com

Jim Ecker, a native of Yonkers, N.Y., graduated from the University of Michigan in 1974 with a degree ir

Scott Heitland
Vice President
scott.heitland@metrosportsreport.com
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Meet the MSR Staff

Scott Heitland earned his bachelor's degree in accounting and from Simpson College and has more thal

a

Kenyon Murray
General Manager
kenyon.murray@metrosportsreport.com

Kenyon Murray is a native of Battle Creek, Mich., and was a four-year starter on the basketball team at 1

Mike Condon
Writer/Web administrator
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mike.condon@metrosportsreport.com

Mike Condon is a Davenport native, graduating from the University of lowa in 1984 with a BA in Journali
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Jon Klinkowitz
Writer/Desk editor
kilo-watt@usa.net

Aiddivley \@ink Suldesatidimztindn 25 years

Cindy Petersen
Web administrator
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cindy.petersen@metrosportsreport.com

Cindy Retis dmotlie iernsaiicoszgrbas cfahedingddai¢stiRs alsokrdposMaR)ssieesses get online by

Tom Fruehling
Writer
tom.fruehling@metrosportsreport.com

Tom Fruehling, a native of Burlington, lowa, graduated from the University of lllinois and served as an al
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Meet the MSR Staff

Carl Gonder
Writer
carl.gonder@metrosportsreport.com

Carl Gonder was a star basketball player at Washington High School and Augustana (S.D.) College and

B

Margaret O'Banion
Photographer
obanionmd@aol.com

Originally from Waterloo, Margaret O'Banion graduated from UNI with a degree in elementary education
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Ken Gilchrist
Photographer
keokuk@hotmail.com

Ken Gilchrist grew up in Center Point and has degrees from Kirkwood and Coe College. Ken served as

S.D. Buhr

Writer
jimcrikket13@yahoo.com
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Meet the MSR Staff

Joe Bishop
Photographer
joe.jenbishop@gmail.com

Joe Bishop grew up in Keosauqua and graduated from Van Buren High School. He received a degree ir

Randy Krejci
Writer

rdkrejci@cr.k12.ia.us

Randy Krejci is a lifelong educator and sports official. He worked numerous state tournaments in a varie
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Mark Dukes
Contributor
mark.dukes@metrosportsreport.com

Mark Dukes graduated from Jefferson High School in 1974 and received a Liberal Arts degree from Coe
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